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STATE FIRE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT-continued 

GENERAL DIVISION---mntinued 
£ £ £ £ M, Y, Y, II[, 

Fordyce, Miss M. A •.. Typist, Wellington 300 300 1/10/47 300 10/23 5 1 Jn.Ex. 
Hirschhorn, Miss L. F. Typist, Wellington 300 300 1/10/47 300 3/25 3 10 
Page, Miss N. E. . Shorthand-typist, Palmerston N. 300 300 20/11/47 300 8/26 3 4 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Halliday, Miss M. C .•. Shorthand-typist, Wellington 235 265 4/12/48 300 1/28 3 4 
Sole, Miss J. M. L. Typist, Auckland · 235 265 21/2/49 300 8/28 3 l 
Cowling, Miss V. M.,. Typist, Tauranga 265 265 20/3/48 300 12/28 3 0 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. Reaigns4/9/48-
Hamilton, Miss M. J. Typist, Napier •. 235 265 30/4/48 300 10/25 2 11 
Cairns, Miss M. A. Shorthand-typist, Masterton 235 265 30/4/48 300 11/29 2 11 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Fitzpatrick, Miss L. M. Shorthand-typist, Auckland 235 265 17/7/48 300 3/29 2 8 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Wulff, Mrs. I. M. Typist, Head Office 300 300 1/10/47 300 9/06 18 0 o, £25, 
:Brock, Miss E. I. Shorthand-typist, Wha.ngarei 205 235 3/1/49 300 11/29 2 3 
Cohen, Miss R. A. Typist, Head Office 300 300 1/10/47 300 4/09 3 4 
Campbell, Miss J. Shorthand-typist, Napier 205 235 1/5/48 300 5/29 l 11 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Amalrio, Miss L. E. . • Typist, Nelson 175 205 17/6/48 300 9/29 l 9 
Quelch, Miss K. M. . . Typist, Invercargill 285 300 1/8/48 300 11/21 2 8 
Andrews, Mrs. M. V. Typist, Head Office 300 300 1/10/47 300 2/10 l 7 
:Bone, Miss M. M. Shorthand-typist, Invercargill 205 235 25/11/48 300 1/29 l 4 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
:Boulton, Miss A. M •.• Shorthand-typist, Dunedin •• 205 235 2/12/48 300 10/30 l 4 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Lucinsky, Miss D. M. Shorthand-typist, Palmerston N. 175 175 17/2/48 300 11/30 1 1 Resigns 18/4/48. 
Dudley, Miss P. F. • . Shorthand-typist, Whaniarei • , 175 205 14/2/49 300 8/31 l 2 
Fitzgibbon, Miss M. T. Shorthand-typist, New lymouth 265 300 1/12/48 300 5/26 0 11 
Shuttleworth, Miss E. J. Shorthand-typist, New Plymouth 150 175 30/6/48 300 3/30 0 9 

Sn. Sh.-t •. Ex. Hughes, Miss M. G. . • Shorthand-typist, New Plymouth 265 300 3/11/48 10/27 3 10 
Matthews, Miss 13. A. Shorthand-typist, Christchurch •• 175 2058 .. 1/12/48 300 7/31 0 4 Jn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Wilson, Miss E. G. Shorthand-typist, Ha.milton 175 2058 .. 2/12/48 300 5/30 0 4 Jn. Sh.-i. Ex. 
Lanha.m, Miss S. J, Shortha.nd-typist, Ta.uranga 175 205 " 8/12/48 300 5/30 0 4 Jn. Sn.-t. Ex. 
Ford, Miss M. Shorthand-typist, Dunedin 205 235 " 5/1/49 8/30 0 9 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Hill, Miss M. J, Shorthand-typist, Auckland 205 235 12/1/49 9/31 0 3 Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 
Scherer, Miss R. A. Shorthand-typist, Hamilton 175 2058 .. 12/1/49 300 4/30 0 4 Jn. Sh.-.t Ex. 
Corbett, Miss P. J. Typist, A11ckland 150 175 22/9/48 300 2/32 0 6 
Morrison, Miss 13. Typist, Head Office 

[~5 
20 6/12/48 300 12/27 0 1 

235 1/3/49 
Henwood, Miss M. W. Shorthand-typist, Ta.ura.nga. 285 300 11/3/49 7/20 0 l Sn. Sh.-t. Ex. 

STATE FOREST SERVICE 

REFEBENOES.-b, Subject to appropria.tion. o, Receives annual special and/or higher duties a.llowance a.s shown as a.t 1/4/48. g, Ora.ding 
personal to officer. i, Officers with special qualifications marked i in the column for maximum sa.lary may proceed by annual increments to a 
ma.ximum of £585 per annum, subject to sa.tisfa.ctory reports and provided the dnties performed a.re of a nature and va.lue commensurate with 
the inorea.sed sa.lary and provided the status of the duties progressively advances. j, To receive a.s additional remuneration the difference 
between salary and £331 per annum to bring sa.lary up to the minimum for a married man. k, Adjustment a.llowance. l, On loan to a.nother 
Department: i, Ministry of Works; ii, Rehabilitation. m, At present working reduced hours. o, On leave without pay. q, Subject to pa.s~ing 
qualifying examination by 31/12/49. r, Pays annual rent a.s shown. 11, Also sea.le lodging-allowance. (1) Seniority in C, VI, to date from 
31/3/47. ( •) Seniority on maximum salary of £400 per annum to date from 31/3/47, inorea.sing to £425 per annum on and after 1/10/47. 

Name. 

Entrioan, A. R. 

Dola.more, N. J, 
Smith, C.M. 

Ward, W. C. 

Foster, F. W. 

Syme, J. .• 
Rapson, V. C. W. 

:Birch, T. T. C. 

Pollock, W. P. 
Smith, J. H. 
Reid, J. S •.. 

llando, C. T. 

McKinnon, A. D. 
Thomson, A. P. 
Rawlings, G. 13. 
Hooking, G. H. 
Lysaght, J, F. 
Jolliffe, W. H. 

:Buchanan, J, A. 

Position and Place. 
Date 
from 
wbloh 

payable. 

ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 

Examinations and 
Remarks. 

£ £ £ £ M, y, y, M, 

Director and Secretary, Wgtn. . . 1275 1350b . . 1/4/48 1375 1/98 27 1 A.A.S.E., A.M.I.C.E. 

PROFESSIONAL DffiSION 

PROFESSIONAL SPIIICIAL 
Asst. Director of Forestry, Wgtn. 1125 1125 24/1/48 1125 
Chief Inspeotol', Wellington . . 975 975 1/10/47 975 

10/89 
10/92 

27 0 
25 5 M.A. (N.Z.), 13.So. (For.) 

(Edin.) 
Inspector in Charge, Commercial 

Division, Wellington 
Inspector in Charge, Management 

Division, Wellington 
Inspector, Comm. Division, Wgtn. 
Inspector in Cha.rge, Engineering 

Division, Wellington 
Inspector in Charge, Development 

Division, Wellington 
Silvicultura.l Offi<ler, Wellington 
Forest Engineer, Wellington •• 
Engineel' Forest Products, W gtn. 

.Assistant Conservator of Forests, 
Inveroargill 

Asst. Conservator of Forests, Auck. 
Senior Forester, Rdtorua. 
Forest Pathologist, Rotorua 
Forester, Palmerston North 
Forester, Rotorua 
Forester, Christohuroh 

Officer in Charge, Training Centre, 
Rotorua 

975 

925 

875 
785 

785 

735 
735 
735 

975 

950 

875 
825 

825 

785 
785 
785 

1/10/47 

1/4/48 

31/3/48 
1/4/48 

1/4/48 

1/4/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

PRoFEssio'NAL On 
735 735 1/10/47 

735 735 
735 735 
635 685 
635 685 
610 685 
610 685 

635 685 

20/12/47 
1/10/47 
26/9/48 
8/8/48 
1/4/48 
1/4/48 

29/7/48 

975 

950 

875 
825 . 
825 

10/02 23 0 M .• Sc., B.Com,. 

3/93 39 2 Sn. Ex., B.A. (N.Z.), B.So. 
(For.) (Edin.) 

8/11 14 4 13.For.So. 
6/02 9 10 B.E., A.M.I.C.E. 

2/04 21 1 M.A. (Oxon.). 

785 8/95 19 10 B.Sc. (Aberdeen). 
785 1/10 9 10 B.E., B.Sc., A.M.I.C.E. 
785 12/08 21 8 M.So. 

735 

735 
735 
735 
735 
735 
735 

685 

9/09 13 0 B.For.Sc. 

2/07 
4/13 

12/06 
11/08 
9/06 
7/03 

6/02 

17 2 B.For.So., Jn.Elf. Test; 
10 3 B.For.So. 
15 3 13.For.So. 
18 2 13.For.So. 
17 3 13.For .So. 
24 1 B.Sc. (N .Z.), 13.So. (For.) 

(Edin.). c, £50. 
0 8 M.A. (For.), (Oxon.). 


